MAN NOV 0 4 1991

SIBLEY TOWNSHIP

Office of the Clerk Pequot Lakes, Minnesota 56472

October 28, 1991

Minnesota Municipal Board 165 Metro Square Building 7th & Robert STreets Saint Paul, MN 55101

Re: MMB Docket No. A-4897 City Brunes et al Petition: 27.32 acres Proposed Annexation to the City of Pequot Lakes

Gentlemen:

The Town Board of Sibley Township, Crow Wing County pursuant to a resolution duly adopted by the town board on October 8, 1991, hereby objects to the proposed annexation of the following described property to the City of Pequot Lakes for the following reasons:

- 1. Proposed annexation would not furnish any additional services that are not already provided by Township.
- 2. No citizens living on territory proposed to be annexed, who require additional services.
- 3. No orderly development taking place to east, south, or west of proposed annexation.

Sincerely,

Kern Jolion

Kevin L. Olson, Clerk Sibley Township RR 2 Box 71 Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

cc: Clerk, City of Pequot Lakes

Grassroots government serving the citizens of Sibley Township since 1900.

Member: Crow Wing County Township Officers Association Minnesota Association of Townships National Association of Towns and Townships